P
re
ci
si
on
 A
na
lo

Typical Block Diagram Of A Glucose Meter
Ordering Information
Part Number Configuration Package Single or Dual
DG721 SPST x 2, NO MSOP-8, TDFN-8 Single Power
DG722 SPST x 2, NC MSOP-8, TDFN-8 Single Power
DG723 SPST x 2, NC/NO MSOP-8, TDFN-8 Single Power
DG2537 SPST x 2, NO MSOP-10 Dual Power
DG2538 SPST x 2, NC MSOP-10 Dual Power
DG2539 SPST x 2, NC/NO MSOP-10 Dual Power
Device Performance
Parameter DG721/DG722/DG723 Series
Operation Voltage Range 1.8 V to 5.5 V
On-Resistance at 4.5 V 4.5 Ω
On-Resistance at 2.7 V 9 Ω
On-Resistance Flatness 1.5 Ω
On-Resistance Matching 0.9 Ω
Switch Off Leakage Current ± 0.25 nA
Charge Injection 2.2 pC typ.
Switch Off Capacitance 8 pF typ.
Switch On Capacitance 22 pF typ.
- 3 dB Bandwidth 366 MHz typ.
Cross Talk at 1 MHz - 90 dB typ.
Cross Talk at 10 MHz - 89 dB typ.
Off-Isolation at 1 MHz - 67 dB typ.
Off-Isolation at 10 MHz - 47 dB typ.
Turn On Speed - TON 17 ns typ.
Turn Off Speed - TOFF 9 ns typ.
Power Supply Current < 2 µA
Operation Temperature Range - 40 °C to 85 °C
Package Options MSOP8, and TDFN8 2 mm x 2 mm
Note
Parameters shown are of maximum limit unless otherwise specified
0.0
17
VD - Analog Voltage (V)
29
3.2
27
25
23
21
19
0.4 0.8 1.2 1.6 2.0 2.4 2.8
DG723
Competition
O
n
S
w
itc
h
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
0.0
0.0
R
D
S
(o
n)
 (Ω
)
VD - Analog Voltage (V)
5.0
3.5